

## City of Fort Lauderdale

https://fortlauderdale.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx www.fortlauderdale.gov/fltv www.youtube. com/cityoffortlauderdale Cable Television - Comcast Channel 78 and AT&T Uverse Channel 99

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1034 Version: 1 Name:

Type: MOTION Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 8/16/2017 In control: Community Redevelopment Agency

**On agenda:** 9/6/2017 **Final action:** 9/6/2017

Title: Motion to Approve a Redevelopment & Economic Development Incentive Program Funding

Agreement in the Amount of \$350,000 between the Fort Lauderdale Community Redevelopment Agency and Provident Fort Lauderdale LLC for The Provident Community Shoppes Project located at

610 - 618 NW 9th Ave (Powerline Road)

Sponsors: COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY BOARD

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. CRA Board CAM 17-1034, 2. Exhibit 1 - Business Plan, Profile of Key Principals, Advisory

Committee, 3. Exhibit 2 - Economic Analysis & Project Feasibility, 4. Exhibit 3 - Renderings, 5. Exhibit

4 - Supplemental Questions, Survey, Contractor Bids, 6. Exhibit 5 - Articles Warranty Deed, Insurance, Contracts, Environmental, 7. Exhibit 6 - Redevelopment & Economic Development

Incentive Program Funding Agreement, 8. Exhibit 7 - May 9, 2017 NPF CRA Redevelopment Advisory

Board Approved Minutes, 9. Executed Site Development Agreement and Program Loans - The

Provident Project

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/6/2017	1	COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT	APPROVED	Pass

Motion to Approve a Redevelopment & Economic Development Incentive Program Funding Agreement in the Amount of \$350,000 between the Fort Lauderdale Community Redevelopment Agency and Provident Fort Lauderdale LLC for The Provident Community Shoppes Project located at 610 - 618 NW 9<sup>th</sup> Ave (Powerline Road)